## 0 5542

# |CH \$40.00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SDS PTY LTD.	08/01/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sandvik Mining and Construction Adelaide Ltd.	
Street Address:	136 Daws Road	
City:	Melrose Park	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	SA 5039	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5542484

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)589-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-589-4644

Email: IPGNY@BAKERLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: David A. Einhorn
Address Line 1: Baker & Hostetler, LLP
Address Line 2: 45 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MMPAT254

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene Lieberstein

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=MMPAT254CERTIFICATE#page1.tif source=MMPAT254CERTIFICATE#page2.tif source=MMPAT254CERTIFICATE#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021138 FRAME: 0680

Madderns Patent & Trademark Attorneys Level I 64 Hindmarsh Square Adelaide SA 5000

### Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

AWABA NOMINEES PTY. LIMITED

Australian Company Number 007 980 645

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in South Australia.

On the fifth day of March 1982 the company was registered as a proprietary company.

On the fourteenth day of October 1982 the company changed its name to SPECIALISED DRILLING SERVICES PTY. LIMITED

On the third day of October 1988 the company changed its name to S.D.S. PTY. LTD.

On the twenty-second day of May 1996 the company changed its name to SDS AUSMINCO PTY LTD

On the first day of September 1997 the company converted to a public company and the name changed to SDS AUSMINCO LIMITED

On the twenty-ninth day of September 1997 the company changed its name to SDS CORPORATION LIMITED

On the first day of August 2006 the company changed its name to SANDVIK MINING AND CONSTRUCTION ADELAIDE LTD

The company is limited by shares.

Page 1 of 2

The day of commencement of registration is the fifth day of March 1982.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirtieth day of January, 2008.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

### Schedule

### **PATENTS**

Description of patent	Date filed	Official Number	Country / Convention
PERCUSSION DRILLING IMPROVEMENTS	05 April 1994	692061	European Patent Convention
PERCUSSION DRILLING IMPROVEMENTS	05 April 1994	688311	Australia
PERCUSSION DRILLING IMPROVEMENTS	05 April 1994	2159904	Canada
HYDRAULICALLY DRIVEN PERCUSSION HAMMER	05 April 1994	5803188	United States of America
PERCUSSION DRILLING IMPROVEMENTS	05 April 1994	379 5519	Japan
IMPROVED DRILLING ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD	12 May 1993	673358	Australia .
IMPROVED DRILLING ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD	12 May 1993	640170	European Patent Convention
IMPROVED DRILLING ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD	12 May 1993	2135786	Canada
IMPROVED DRILLING ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD	13 May 1993	93/3338	South Africa
IMPROVED DRILLING ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD	12 May 1993	3378580	Japan
LIQUID RECIPROCATING PISTON HAMMER DRILLING ARRANGEMENT WITHOUT CAVITATION	12 May 1993	5542484	United States of America

ODMA\GRPWISE\)"HOMDOM.THOMPO1.BLLiB.221163.1

PATENT REEL: 021138 FRAME: 0683

**RECORDED: 06/24/2008**